

No representation when the case was called in the 2nd round. So, for P/evidence by 26.09.2019.

Later both counsels present and D/C filed as IA u/s 151 of CPC with W/S. Heard the IA is allowed on cost of Rs. 100/-. For cost and compliance of Sec 89 CPC by 19.10.2019.

(SHANKAR K.M)

Senior Civil Judge & JMFC.,
H.D.Kote.