

**IN THE COURT OF SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE &
J.M.F.C., AT H.D KOTE.**

O.S.No.60/2018

Plaintiff/s: Sh.Sanappa @ Madappa

V/s

Defendant/s: Sh.Rangegowda

I S S U E S

1. Is the plaintiff owner of the plaint schedule property?
2. Has the defendant encroached over the suit property?
3. To what relief is the plaintiff entitled to?

Dated this the 9th day of October 2020.

Senior Civil Judge and J.M.F.C
H.D.Kote